HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4041

By COMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

February 15

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, before the period insert "; and declaring an emergency". 1 In line 14, delete "six" and insert "five". In line 15, delete "the Oregon Resource Association" and insert "an entity that represents providers of services to people with disabilities". 5 After line 18, insert: 6 "(g) A designee of the Director of Human Services with experience administering vocational 7 rehabilitation programs.". In line 20, before "employment" insert "competitive integrated". 8 Delete lines 22 through 24 and insert: 10 "(b) Evaluate Oregon's programs related to employing people with disabilities for adequacy and outcomes and identify programs that may serve as a model for public and private employers in this 11 12 state;". 13 In line 31, after "the" insert "recruitment,". 14 On page 2, line 2, delete "comprehensive agency-wide". In line 4, delete "Collecting data from" and insert "Reviewing data obtained from or about". 15 16 After line 36, insert: "SECTION 3. This 2018 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public 17 18 peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2018 Act takes effect

19

20

on its passage.".